CITY OF ELK GROVE GENERAL NOTES

- 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT APPROVED VERSION OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE STANDARD CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARD DETAILS. WHERE INCONSISTENCIES EXIST THE LATEST EDITION SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE.
- 2. PUBLIC SAFETY AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 6-13 OF THE STANDARD CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY INSPECTOR. SAFE VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.
- 3. THE CONSULTING ENGINEER SHALL NOTIFY THE CITY OF ELK GROVE ENGINEERING SERVICES DIVISION UPON COMPLETION OF STAKING BY CALLING (916) 627- 3436 OR BY EMAIL DENGINEERING@ELKGROVECITY.ORG.
- 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE CITY OF ELK GROVE ENGINEERING SERVICES DIVISION TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT START ANY GRADING UNTIL THE CITY COMPLETES A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING. CALL (916) 627-3436 OR EMAIL DENGINEERING@ELKGROVECITY.ORG TO SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING.
- 5. THE CITY OF ELK GROVE IS A MEMBER OF THE UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT (U.S.A.) ONE-CALL PROGRAM. THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY SUB-CONTRACTOR FOR THIS CONTRACT SHALL NOTIFY MEMBERS OF U.S.A. TWO WORKING DAYS IN ADVANCE OF PERFORMING ANY EXCAVATION WORK BY CALLING THE TOLL-FREE NUMBER: 1-800-642-2444 OR 811.
- 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING SURVEY MONUMENTS AND OTHER SURVEY MARKERS DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE ENGINEER IS TO SHOW AND IDENTIFY ALL SURVEY MONUMENTS OF RECORD. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO THE CITY OF ELK GROVE A RECORDED CORNER RECORD FOR EACH MONUMENT AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 8771 (B) OF THE LAND SURVEYORS ACT AT THE PRE- CONSTRUCTION MEETING. ALL SUCH MONUMENTS OR MARKERS DESTROYED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
- 7. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 10-4 OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE STANDARD CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS.
- 8. THE DEVELOPER OR CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADDITIONAL SIGNING AND STRIPING FOR PUBLIC SAFETY, AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF ELK GROVE.

- 9. CURB RAMPS AND DRIVEWAYS SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT APPROVED VERSION OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE STANDARD CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS.
- 10.IF THIS PROJECT INCLUDES FACILITIES TO BE REIMBURSED BY A FINANCING DISTRICT AND/OR FEE PROGRAM, THE CITY'S "REIMBURSEMENT POLICIES AND PROCEDURES FOR PRIVATELY CONSTRUCTED PUBLIC FACILITIES", AVAILABLE FROM THE CITY, MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ENSURE REIMBURSEMENT ELIGIBILITY. ALL CHANGES IN WORK THAT AFFECTS REIMBURSABLE FACILITIES SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE CITY'S PROGRAM MANAGER BY CALLING (916) 627-3405.